Leuze electronic
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co KG Post-box 1111 D-73277 Owen-Teck Tel. ++49 7021 5730
– 10 –
W
e
re
se

LED class 1 (acc. to EN 60825-1:1994 +A1:2002 +A2:2001)
Standards applied IEC 60947-5-2
Order guide
Designation Part No.
with M12 connector PRK 8/44-S12 500 36360
with 2m cable PRK 8/44 500 36361
with M12 connector PRK 8/66-S12 500 36362
with 2m cable PRK 8/66 500 36363
Tables
TK … = adhesive
TKS … = screw type
Tape 2 = adhesive
Reflectors Operating
range
1 TK(S) 100 x100 0.10 … 6.4m
2 MTK(S) 50x50 0.12 … 4.8m
3 TK(S) 30 x50 0.10 … 2.8m
4 TK(S) 20 x40 0.13 … 2.4m
5 Tape 2 100x100 0.15 … 2.8m
1 0.10 6.4 8
2 0.12 4.8 6
3 0.10 2.8 3.5
4 0.13 2.4 3
5 0.15 2.8 3.5
Operating range [m]
Typ. operating range limit [m]
Diagrams
-125
-100
-75
-50
-25
0
25
50
75
100
125
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
y2
y1
Distance x [m]
O
ffs
et
 y
 [m
m
]
Typ. response behaviour (TK 100x100)
y2
x
y1
Remarks
PRK 8